Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 582 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas			
2	95th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2025		HOUSE BILL 1470	
4				
5	By: Representative Beaty Jr.			
6	By: Senator Hill			
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO REP	AN ACT TO REPEAL THE LAW CONCERNING THE REVIEW OF		
10	INFORMATION T	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PLANS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11				
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	TO REPEA	TO REPEAL THE LAW CONCERNING THE REVIEW		
15	OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PLANS.			
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	KANSAS:	
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansa	as Code § 19-11-269 is repealed.		
20	<del>19-11-269. Review</del>	19-11-269. Review of information technology plans.		
21	The Office of State Procurement shall ensure that all required			
22	information has been submitted to the Office of Intergovernmental Services			
23	for review of proper plan	ning and technical requirements	before the execution	
24	<del>of:</del>			
25	(1) A contract issued under this subchapter that procures			
26	information technology products or services with a total projected contract			
27	amount, including any amendments to or possible extensions of the contract,			
28	of at least one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000); or			
29	(2) A purchase of information technology products or services			
30	made under a cooperative	purchase agreement under § 19-1	<del>.1-249.</del>	
31				
32				
33		APPROVED: 4/14/25		
34				
35				
36				
			02/12/2025 5:40:20 PM JLL186	